these excellent public servants who have impressed us all with their ability, 

knowledge and demeanor, I wish to congratulate them for a job well done. 

Further, to facilitate the preparation of the Valuation Rolls, the Ministry of 

Finance is in the final stages of recruiting two hundred and forty-eight (248) 

members of staff for the Valuation Division. This includes one hundred and 

eighty (180) field assessors and fifteen (15) field assessor supervisors.  

The Ministry of Finance is also partnering with the Department of Geomatics 

Engineering and Land Management in the Faculty of Engineering at the